Apress Wall Edeel	ER 107 100 130 CB					619A MODIFIED BY	AT&T CORP
	un natural de la constantina della constantina d		D	ocket Number	: 200	3-0111	
		01-06-20)04 		U.S. De Patent	epartment of Comi and Trademark C PATENT	.S. P. P. P. S.
			I III II IIII IIII III III III III III				⊃45 ====================================
	12.22.23	1026392	230				0/7
TO: The Commissi	ioner for Patents: Please recor	d the attached original doc	cument(s) or copy	(ies).			2 =
Submission Ty	/ pe	Conveyance Type					
⊠ New		⊠ Assignment	☐ Security A	Agreement			
	on(Non-Recordation)	☐ License	☐ Change o	f Name			
Document II		☐ Merger	☐ Other:				
☐ Correction o	Frame #		_	6. Government			
☐ Corrective □	Document		(For use by	U.S. Government Agen	cies)		
Reel #	Frame #		☐ Department	tal File 🔲 Sec	cret File		
Conveying Pa	arty(ies)			Mark if additional	names of c	conveying parties a	ittached
Name (line 1)	Eslambolchi, Hosse	in				Execution D	
Name (line 2)				1074352	28	MMDDYY 12/10/2	
Second Party				1-1175	W	,	
Name (line 1)	Huffman, John Sinc	lair		1000		Execution D	
Name (line 2)			,	TOA 149		MMDDYY 12/03/2	
Receiving Pa	rtv		Г	Mark if additional	names of r	eceiving parties at	
Name (line 1)	AT&T Corp.					lf document to	be
Name (line 2)	-					recorded is ar assignment a	nd the
Address (line 1)	32 Avenue of the A	mericas				receiving part domiciled in the	ne United
Address (line 2)	New York, New York	10013-2412				States, an apport	•
Address (line 3)	United States of America				representative attached. (De	signation	
<u> </u>	City, State/Country Zip Code					must be a ser	
Domestic Rei	presentative Name and	d Address	Enter for the first	Receiving Party or	niv.	Assignment.)	
Name (line 1)				<u> </u>			
Address (line 1)							
Address (line 2)							
Address (line 3)		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·					
Address (line 4)							
2/31/2003 HLE333	00000043 10743528	FOR OFFICE	USE ONLY				
P FC:8021	40.00 OP						
	/						

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director - U. S. Patent and Trademark Office, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

	 CERTIFICATE OF MAILING	
	posited with the United States Postal Service atent and Trademark Office, P.O. Box 1450,	e as first class mail in an envelope addressed to: Mail Stop Alexandria, VA 22313-1450 on this date:
Type or Printed Name		
Signature	Date	

SEND TO: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director - U. S. Patent and Trademark Office, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

NAME

TELEPHONE

SIGNATURE

Robert T. Canavan

908-707/1568

DATE

PTO-1619C MODIFIED BY	'AT&T	COR
-----------------------	-------	-----

			Docket Number:	2003-	0111		
		RECORDATION FORM COVE CONTINUATION PATENTS ONLY	R SHEET	Patent an	rtment of Commerce ad Trademark Office PATENT		
Conveying Pa	=		Mark if additional na	imes of con	veying parties attached		
Enter Additional C	onveying Parties				Execution Date		
Name (line 1)					MMDDYYYY L 20		
Name (line 2)					<u>2,6,</u>		
		A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A			Execution Date		
Name (line 1)					WWDDAAAAG —		
Name (line 2)		11.00			=		
Nome (line 4)		And the second s	and the state of t		Execution Date		
Name (line 1)			1/ 4/14/19/19/19	\dashv	MMDDYYYY		
Name (line 2)							
Receiving Pa	rty 		Mark if additional n	T	eiving parties attached		
Name (line 1)					If document to be recorded is an		
Name (line 2)					assignment and the receiving party is not		
Address (line 1)					domiciled in the United States, an appointment		
Address (line 2)					of a domestic representative is		
Address (line 3)					attached. (Designation must be a separate		
	City, State/Country Zip Code				document from Assignment.)		
Name (line 1)					If document to be recorded is an		
Name (line 2)					assignment and the receiving party is not		
Address (line 1)					domiciled in the United States, an appointment		
Address (line 2)					of a domestic		
Address (line 3)					representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate		
	City, State/Country Zip Code				document from Assignment.)		
• •	umber(s) or Patent Num	hber(s) the Patent Number <i>(DO NOT ENTER BC</i>	_		mbers are attached		
Patent Application		Patent Number (BO NOT ENTER BO		· property/			
i atent Application	, 144111001(0)	, work war					

Attorney Docket Number: 2003-0111

ASSIGNMENT AND AGREEMENT

For value received, each of the undersigned, Hossein Eslambolchi of Los Altos Hills in the County of Santa Clara and State of California, and John Sinclair Huffman of Conyers in the County of Rockdale and State of Georgia, hereby sells, assigns and transfers to AT&T Corp., a corporation of the State of New York, having an office at 32 Avenue of the Americas, New York, New York 10013-2412, United States of America, and its successors, assignees and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, for the United States of America, in and to certain inventions related to

Protective Cover for Fiber Cable Reels and Method of Protecting Same

described in an application for Letters Patent for the United States of America,
of for which an application for a United States Patent was executed by each of the undersigned of even date herewith or
for which an application for a United States Patent was filed on Application Number
and based on our prior provisional application for a United States Patent filed onApplication Number
and all the rights and privileges in said application and under any and all Letters Patent that may be granted in the United States for said inventions; and the undersigned also concurrently hereby sell, assign and transfer to AT&T Corp. the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions for all countries foreign to the United States, including all rights of priority arising from the application

The undersigned authorize AT&T Corp. to make application for such protection in its own name and maintain such protection in any and all countries foreign to the United States, and to invoke and claim for any application for patent or other form of protection for said inventions, without further authorization from the undersigned, any and all benefits, including the right of priority provided by any and all treaties, conventions, or agreements.

aforesaid, and all the rights and privileges under any and all forms of protection, including Letters

Patent, that may be granted in said countries foreign to the United States for said inventions.

The undersigned hereby consent that a copy of this assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any document which may be required in any country in proof of the right of AT&T Corp. to apply for patent or other form of protection for said inventions and to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority.

The undersigned request that any and all patents for said inventions be issued to AT&T Corp. in the United States and in all countries foreign to the United States, or to such nominees as AT&T Corp. may designate.

The undersigned agree that, when requested, the undersigned shall, without charge to AT&T Corp. but at its expense, sign all papers, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient in connection with said applications, patents, or other forms of protection.

Attorney Docket Number: 2003-0111

) = Eslamilalchi
Hossein Eslar	nbolchi
Date: 12/10/03	
United States of America)
State of) ss.:
County of)
On this 10 th day of Pecember Eslambolchi, to me known to be the individinstrument, and acknowledged execution of the	before me personally came Hossein lual described in and who executed the foregoing same. Mall 5. Dugayo Notary Public
AT&T CORP. P.O. Box 4110 Middletown, New Jersey 07748-4110	MARK S. DUGAYO NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY My Commission Expires April 14, 2004

Attorney Docket Number: 2003-0111

Ahn Surlew Xh	January
John Sinclair Huffman	
Date: 12/3/2e03	
United States of America)
State of Barbare. County of Lackdare.) ss.:
County of Kachdare.)

On this 3 day of 2000, 2003 before me personally came John Sinclair Huffman, to me known to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged execution of the same.

Notary Public

Notary Sel So, America County, Coordia My Commission Especia February 14, 2006

AT&T CORP.

P.O. Box 4110

Middletown, New Jersey 07748-4110

RECORDED: 12/22/2003